TO: Mayor and Council

From: Tim Vanatta, Fleet Supervisor

Subject: Purchase of Two 25-Yard Compactor Trucks
Date: April 28, 2025

MUNICIPALITY &
PRINCETON

Department of Infrastructure
& Operations

400 Witherspoon Street
Princeton, NJ 08540

(609) 921-7077
engineering@princetonnj.gov

MEMORANDUM

The Department of Public Works is requesting the purchase of two 25-yard Kenworth T480 Nu-way compactor
trucks. These trucks are used for daily brush and leaf collection. They will be replacing a 2012 International
and a 2006 International detailed below. The fleet replacement program specifies replacement every ten years.

Council has approved $600,000 for this purchase in the 2025 capital budget.

Please contact Tim Vanatta, Fleet Supervisor, with any questions.

Unit

PW30 (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

PW31 (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

PW32 (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

PW33 (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

PW34 (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

PW35R (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

PW36 (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

PW37 (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

PW41 (COMPACTOR 25YD)
HARRISON GARAGE

Mfg Year

2024

2021

2023

2023

2018

2006

2012

2023

2018

Spec - Vehicle Make

KENWORTH

INTERNATIONAL

KENWORTH

KENWORTH

INTERNATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

KENWORTH

INTERNATIONAL

princefonnj.gov

Spec - Vehicle

Model

T-480

HV607

T-480

T-480

7600

7400

7500

T-480

7400

Current
Miles as of
Report Date

Current Hours as Spec - Anticipated
of Report Date Replacement year

4,092 221 2034
19,894 2,563 2031
9,209 662 2032
9,123 1,104 2033
32,589 4,184 2028
74,765 10,572 2016
58,795 8,562 2024
7,352 765 2033
27,603 3,627 2028



