



MUNICIPALITY OF PRINCETON

Department of Infrastructure & Operations

400 Witherspoon Street

Princeton, NJ 08540

(609) 921-7077

engineering@princetonnj.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor and Council
From: Tim Vanatta, Fleet Supervisor
Subject: Purchase of Two 25-Yard Compactor Trucks
Date: April 28, 2025

The Department of Public Works is requesting the purchase of two 25-yard Kenworth T480 Nu-way compactor trucks. These trucks are used for daily brush and leaf collection. They will be replacing a 2012 International and a 2006 International detailed below. The fleet replacement program specifies replacement every ten years.

Council has approved \$600,000 for this purchase in the 2025 capital budget.

Please contact Tim Vanatta, Fleet Supervisor, with any questions.

Unit	Mfg Year	Spec - Vehicle Make	Spec - Vehicle Model	Current Miles as of Report Date	Current Hours as of Report Date	Spec - Anticipated Replacement year
PW30 (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2024	KENWORTH	T-480	4,092	221	2034
PW31 (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2021	INTERNATIONAL	HV607	19,894	2,563	2031
PW32 (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2023	KENWORTH	T-480	9,209	662	2032
PW33 (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2023	KENWORTH	T-480	9,123	1,104	2033
PW34 (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2018	INTERNATIONAL	7600	32,589	4,184	2028
PW35R (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2006	INTERNATIONAL	7400	74,765	10,572	2016
PW36 (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2012	INTERNATIONAL	7500	58,795	8,562	2024
PW37 (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2023	KENWORTH	T-480	7,352	765	2033
PW41 (COMPACTOR 25YD) HARRISON GARAGE	2018	INTERNATIONAL	7400	27,603	3,627	2028